HEADER WAGONS | FARM WAGONS
Catalogue
2025 Header Wagon
This new and unused product is warranted by Horst Welding, to be free from defects in material and workmanship
under normal use and regular service as described in the owner’s manual, for a period of 1 year from the date of
purchase. Warranty is limited to the repair of the product and / or replacement of parts.
Customer: If issues develop within the warranty period with the product, contact the local dealer from which you pur-

•	 Bridged bottom rail on CHC36
•	 Safety chain
•	 Length adjustable hitch with auto lock for simple hook up
CHC30 shown
Fits 25’ to 35’ Heads
2 Wheel Steer
CHC HEADER WAGONS
Return to Index 2025 Wagon Catalogue
2-Wheel Steer
CHC25
CHC30
CHC36
5
GVWR capacity changes depending on selected tire option.
Model Number Description GVWR
CHCF30 Model for up to 30’ heads (18’ wheelbase and 31’ top rail)
with 20.5 x 8 - 10 (F Range) tire on 10 x 6 x 6 rim 6,600 lbs.
with 26 x 12 12 ply tire on 12 x 10.5 x 6 rim 11,000 lbs.
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 15,500 lbs.
with 11L x 15 (F Range) Highway Service tire on 15 x 8 x 6 HD rim 15,500 lbs.
CHCF36 Model for up to 35’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 36’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCF3627 avail. (See page 11 for details)
with 26 x 12 12 ply tire on 12 x 10.5 x 6 rim 11,000 lbs.
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 15,500 lbs.
with 11L x 15 (F Range) Highway Service tire on 15 x 8 x 6 HD rim 15,500 lbs.
CHCF45 Model for up to 45’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 46’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCF4527 avail. (See page 11 for details)
with 26 x 12 12 ply tire on 12 x 10.5 x 6 rim 11,000 lbs.
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 15,500 lbs.
with 11L x 15 (F Range) Highway Service tire on 15 x 8 x 6 HD rim 15,500 lbs.

•	 30 ft. wheelbase has reinforced bottom rail
•	 Safety chain
•	 Double spring balancer
•	 Length adjustable hitch with auto lock for simple hook up
CHCF45 w/ optional HD bottom rail shown
CHCF HEADER WAGONS
Fits 30’ to 45’ Heads
4 Wheel Steer
Return to Index1.866.567.4162  |  www.horstwagons.com
4-Wheel Steer
CHCF30
CHCF36
CHCF45
6
Model Number Description GVWR
CHCFE30 Model for up to 30’ heads (18’ wheelbase and 31’ top rail)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 10,400 lbs.
CHCFE36 Model for up to 35’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 36’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCFE3627 avail. (See page 11 for details)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 10,400 lbs.
CHCFE45 Model for up to 45’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 46’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCFE4527 avail. (See page 11 for details)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 10,400 lbs.
Model Number Options Fits Models
CHCFK Fender kit - keep your header protected from road debris All

•	 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim
CHCFE30 shown
Fits 30’ to 45’ Heads
4 Wheel Steer
Rear Electric Brakes
CHCFE HEADER WAGONS
Return to Index 2025 Wagon Catalogue
4-Wheel Steer Electric Brakes
CHCFE30
CHCFE36
CHCFE45
7
†
 Licensing requirements may vary - Check local requirements.
Model Number Description GVWR
CHCFRF30 Model for up to 30’ heads (18’ wheelbase and 31’ top rail)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 6 x 8 rim 14,000 lbs.
CHCFRF36 Model for up to 35’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 36’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCFRF3627 avail. (See page 11 for details)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 6 x 8 rim 14,000 lbs.
CHCFRF45 Model for up to 45’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 46’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCFRF4527 avail. (See page 11 for details)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 6 x 8 rim 14,000 lbs.
Model Number Options Fits Models
CHCRB18HD Heavy duty bottom rail option - is designed for headers that require extra support

With the shortened wheelbase the right hand
gauge wheel will fit between the rear carrier
wheel and the light bracket with the head almost
centered on the carrier. The gauge wheels
should be in the fully raised position as well as
the universal pads.
The gauge wheel position on the 35 foot units
will be changed a total of 5 feet narrower for the
2015 model year. These heads will no longer
fit on the 27’ wheelbase and will require the 30’
wheelbase.
SPECIAL NOTE:
Return to Index1.866.567.4162  |  www.horstwagons.com
12
Model Number Description GVWR
CHCFX35 Model for up to 35’ heads (35’ wheelbase and 36’ top rail)
with 235/75 R17.5 (16 ply) Highway Trailer tire on 17.5 x 6.75 x 8 rim 24,000 lbs.
CHCFX40 Model for up to 40’ heads (35’ wheelbase and 42’ top rail)
with 235/75 R17.5 (16 ply) Highway Trailer tire on 17.5 x 6.75 x 8 rim 24,000 lbs.
CHCFX45 Model for up to 45’ heads (40’ wheelbase and 46’ top rail)
with 235/75 R17.5 (16 ply) Highway Trailer tire on 17.5 x 6.75 x 8 rim 24,000 lbs.
CHCFX50 Model for up to 50’ heads (43’ wheelbase and 52’ top rail)
with 235/75 R17.5 (16 ply) Highway Trailer tire on 17.5 x 6.75 x 8 rim 24,000 lbs.
CHCFX62 Model for up to 62’ heads (48’ wheelbase and 64’ top rail)
with 235/75 R17.5 (16 ply) Highway Trailer tire on 17.5 x 6.75 x 8 rim 24,000 lbs.
Model Number Options Fits Models
CHCFXFK Fender kit - keep your header protected from road debris All
CHCFSTC Spare tire carrier kit (See tire and rim pricing on page 61-62) All

•	 2 5/16” ball hitch
•	 7 Pin RV / brake light plug
•	 12,000 lbs. Axles with 8 bolt high speed automotive hubs
Fits 35’ to 62’ Heads
4 Wheel Steer
Electric Brakes
CHCFX HEADER WAGONS
Return to Index 2025 Wagon Catalogue
4-Wheel Steer Heavy Duty
CHCFX35
CHCFX40
CHCFX45
CHCFX50
13
Model Number Description GVWR
CHCFX35JDHD Model for JD HD35R, HD35F and HD35X heads (35’ wheelbase and 36’ top
rail)
with 235/75 R17.5 (16 ply) Highway Trailer tire on 17.5 x 6.75 x 8 rim 24,000 lbs.
CHCFX40JDHD Model for JD HD40R, HD40F and HD40X heads (40’ wheelbase and 42’ top
rail)
with 235/75 R17.5 (16 ply) Highway Trailer tire on 17.5 x 6.75 x 8 rim 24,000 lbs.
CHCFX45JDHD Model for JD HD45R, HD45F and HD45X heads (43’ wheelbase and 46’ top
rail)